SRI SAPTHAGIRI SRINIVAS

EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SOCIETY TRUST ®

Near Tekal (Rly. Station Gopasandra, Malur Taluk, Kolar Dist, Karnataka)

Ref:MIS/CBSE/ 58 /2022-23 Chairman

Date: 28.02.2023 Date :.....

Tel.: 08153 296086

9900568523

To,

The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education Board, Shikha Kendra 2 Community Centre Preet Vihar New Delhi-110092.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Regarding Manyata International School CBSE Application for 2023-24 in Trust name enter wrongly, trust name is Sri Sapthagiri Srinivas Educational and Cultural Society Trust

With reference to the above cited subject, I would like to inform you that Manyata International School CBSE Application for 2023-24 in Trust Correct name is Sri Sapthagiri Srinivas Educational and Cultural Society Trust, in CBSE application we entered Sri Sathagiri Srinivasa Educational and Cultural Society Trust, we are requesting provide to us edit option for updation for Trust name. Please consider our request and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Chairman Sri Sapthagirl Srinivas Educational & Cultural Society Trust No. 135/2, Hunasanahalli Extension, Tekal Road, Bangarpet - 563114



Sub: Regarding Manyata International School CBSEApplication for 2023-24 in Trust name enter wrongly, trust name is Sri Sapthagiri Srinivas Educational and Cultural Society Trust

5 messages

manyata international school <manyatainternationalschool@gmail.com> To: AMC Unit <Cbse.aff@nic.in>, info.cbse@gov.in, secy-cbse@nic.in

Ref:MIS/CBSE/ 58 /2022-23

28 February 2023 at 13:26

Date: 28.02.2023

To,

The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education Board, Shikha Kendra 2 Community Centre Preet Vihar New Delhi-110092.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Regarding Manyata International School CBSE Application for 2023-24 in Trust name enter wrongly, trust name is Sri Sapthagiri Srinivas Educational and Cultural Society Trust

With reference to the above cited subject, I would like to inform you that Manyata International School CBSE Application for 2023-24 in Trust Correct name is Sri Sapthagiri Srinivas Educational and Cultural Society Trust, in CBSE application we entered Sri Sathagiri Srinivasa Educational and Cultural Society Trust, we are requesting provide to us edit option for updation for Trust name. Please consider our request and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

CBSE MANYATA.pdf



From: manyatainternationalschool@gmail.com To: "AMC Unit" <Cbse.aff@nic.in>, "CBSE" <info.cbse@gov.in>, "Anurag Tripathi" <secy-cbse@nic.in> Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2023 1:26:44 PM

Subject: Sub: Regarding Manyata International School CBSEApplication for 2023-24 in Trust name enter wrongly, trust name is Sri Sapthagiri Srinivas Educational and Cultural Society Trust [Quoted text hidden]

BSE MANYATA.pdf

AMC Unit <cbse.aff@nic.in> To: manyatainternationalschool@gmail.com 2 March 2023 at 12:56

"Sir/Madam,

Kindly provide the registration no. also." [Quoted text hidden]





manyata international school <manyatainternationalschool@gmail.com> To: AMC Unit <cbse.aff@nic.in> 8 March 2023 at 15:43

Dear sir/Madam

Please note the Registration number SL-90632-2324 PLEASE GO THROUGH THE OUR LETTER , WE ARE REQUESTING PLEASE UPDATE

Thanks & Regards [Quoted text hidden]